1
EN
 7
.6
91
.1
/1
1.

potting compound barrier (RapidEx)
Hydraulic diagram
Type code
CMP 131 0 – 1 – 1 – U – 6 /-EX50-T600
DIMENSIONS
CMP1310-1-1-U-6/-EX50-T600 (4542911)
Housing: Flameproof Enclosure
Lid fastening: Grub screw with internal hexagon and tip
M5x16-A2 (ISO 4027), stainless austenitic steel
Housing cover disassembled Housing cover assembled
Designation Part No.
CMP1310-1-1-U-6/-
EX50-T600 4542911
Preferred models
CMP1310-1-1-U-6/-EX50-T600
Data interfaces
Designation Part No.
Ex d cable inlets CMP-
20PXSS2KREX KLE VA
M20 with
potting compound barrier
(RapidEx);
Clamping range
6.5 … 14.0 mm; (1 pc.)
Notice about use: as a
spare part or to connect
additional analogue
sensors
(1 pc. per sensor)
6271047
Equipment
Type
CMP = ConditionMonitoring Package
ContaminationSensor
1 = CS1000 → ISO / SAE / NAS without display, 4 – 20 mA
Fluid
0 = Mineral oil
Gehäuse / Lackierung
1 = Aluminium housing painted CX according to ISO12944:2018
  ISO12944-2 RAL 7035 (offshore suitable)
Electrical interface
1 = Data logger and network interface CSI-C-11
  with additional module for analogue sensors
Supply voltage
U = 24V DC
Additional sensor
6 = HydacLab HLB1400 with 2x analogue output 4 – 20 mA
Modification number
EX50 = Ex II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb
T600 = Analogue output as well as Modbus TCP (Ethernet) and
  Modbus RTU (RS485) via CSI-C-11
All dimensions in mm
3
EN
 7
.6
91
.1
/1
1.
21
NOTE
The information in this brochure relates
to the operating conditions and
applications described.
For applications and operating condi-
tions not described, please contact the
relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
HYDAC FILTER SYSTEMS GMBH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach / Saar
Tel.:+49 (0) 6897/509-01